

## **Central Illinois Film Commission**

## Membership Application

I understand that failure to adhere to these guidelines may result in censure, suspension, or permanent removal from the Central Illinois Film Commission without refund or recompense of any financial or property investments.

Signature (required)

| ^ <b>★</b>   |   |
|--|---|
| Membership Type:  ☐ Regular Membership: \$25 / year  ☐ Student / Youth Membership \$15 (ID required)  ☐ Family Plan \$70 (Includes 2 Adults + 2 Children)  (Additional children +\$5 each.)                    | Skills (please be specific):  |
| Applicant Information:   |   |
| Name   |   |
| Address  |   |
| City State ZIP   |   |
| Home Phone Cell Phone  |   |
| Email  |   |
| Web Site   |   |
| Payment Type:  ☐ Cash ☐ Check No: ☐ Credit / Debit  Gard Number  |   |
|  |   |
| Expires Secure Code  (Membership Dues are paid through December 31st of the concurrent year.)  |   |
| <b>Code of Conduct:</b> By signing this application, I agree to the following code of conduct:   |   |
| I recognize and respect everyone as equal regardless of: • race, ethnicity, color, or religion • political, gender, or sexual orientation or identity • disability, veteran, marital or familial status        |   |
| or any other characteristic protected by law.  I will be honest and forthcoming in all communication with the Central Illinois Film Commission's members, associates, guests, hosts, partners, and associates. | In order to be included on the Talent Search section of the web site, you must include at least one talent / skill, and at least one current method of contact. All headshots of minors must include a Photographic Consent Form. |
| I will not engage in or promote harassment or favoritism of any variety, or undermine the principles, purposes, or structures of the Central Illinois Film Commission.   | Please send this application (one per   |

Please send this application (one per member), headshots, consent forms, and payment / information to:

CIFC • 2713 Bennington Drive Springfield, Illinois 62704 joyce2ludwig@outlook.com • 217.725.9125